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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. [ DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE &9

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

o. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (6 mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

0 DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE &9

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS] CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-

CURB 2" IN FRONT OF
FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (6 mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 3323 SF.
LOWER LIVING ==-=-=---------~- 3,051 SF.
TOTAL LIVING--------===----- 6374 SF.
GARAGE---------—--=------- 567 SF.
ENTRY- == -----o-mmmmm oo B8 SF.
I 365 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 1464 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 3323 oF.
LOWER LIVING —-------------- 305 SF.
TOTAL LIVING-—-------------- ©314 SF.
GARAGE-------====--------- 567 SF.
ENTRY------—----ommmmom oo 58 SF.
LANAI === === mmmmom oo 365 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 1464 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5 PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE | 3/8' IN THICKNESS, 50OLID OR HéC SHUWR.
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HD. - NO
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF l;ii%;ﬁﬁm ‘;@32_;”’“ OR 2EMIN. FIRE PRAN DROP CLG.
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF HBE oo
MECH/ELEC -------------- b PSF |EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3102.1- FBCR2020 . mwm . O I
PARTITIONS ~--- ===~~~ 5 PeF & gy © v‘i —
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, “ , " 302 ] H i N o /H+ru-TUB/ OPT.
TOTAL 20 PSF | gie 30 /8" H. X 33 /4" W, :‘!g.ggchLEAR OPENING B L ANA] 28;8-12—L\TE B |= JK% N i
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF : ' ' cla. Fec. DR 4 jee £ 4 X Hw reme. GLs. 5
STRUCTURE -------------- sl T 12 4. X 37 3/4" W, RO. B FT36] B Bc. B.l& | (Fuy |[H ENCL. Wo ;| revsons | er
CEILNGS  -------------- 3 PSF o BE 316 BER ] e/g \ LT NE Nfae
MECH/ELEC ~------=-==~~- 5 PeF B / BHEX B 2 kG = QE
L N — 20 per | NOTE: B atvayg 12/0%8/0 $GD. (3) 520 @ =R, o % 0l N
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS T i T EEIH i i T /[4 SO e s . 3 3
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 40 PsF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- H (EGRESS) B Cimmi u v e @ %) :§ gog &
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC . R3I02 - FBCR (2020) H " 6 o 0 ‘E-ff L H S B oly §2£82
WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- -l P = ] N |13 ELG. JH X = <R
UN[NHAB[M;EC’EWC e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 5 L H e d L H ] Ll 'é%:ﬂﬁﬁ
WLIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = — © Fu-Tue oeT.— | Olfes go §13
= N H D
ROOMS OTHER THAN P THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY 5 NOOK <oyl = % e 3
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~""77777C - = ‘ i H cas §
SLEECNG ROoM. T o oo WITH FBCR 2122 g MSUITE 2 2icla, ENCL. 7 ers-our | |3 w s
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - -------------- 40 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 H 12" CLG. H oolsgl < S
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF H BEARING g 23 3 2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: . __ _5@ PSF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A - WALL B i 3 "’»§8
—} - Q . O
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PokE \5\5/ M — _ —_ = A .5\; Eg 3:;,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) g ERTEND | HGERHAIRE BR & B £3 m&%%g
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) [STAIRS 40 PSF H FULL HGT. ToR 2! LI . 2' CLG. H og| 2WS52S
1 \ N ~ =] Q ©
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT H ;EZE @Lf/'b TN S 25l égg gg
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H R | REF. | LUSGAGE wl (S 5| zfigsd
?:12< 4:12 20 & 12 DEFINED IN A -_PRIGEC. nem, Jf SHELF - % 3 = 0 QENIC
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 FBC R3084 NIE — = e ‘ —-- o)l SEE DETAIL M ¢8| <@idox
212:12 12 12 12 by B [ o8 14 v’ | ~ A o ol
PER FBC R32I1- TABLE R3215 % g : ] =y B 6 % < ‘li.l’
= 9 < J
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS 4 HANDRAILS 200 P é ° L __ L % Y Y *Eﬁ’sg ************** = 3 S '§ >
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING | [quamomal m - FiLL CommonTs Ny ] 9 MB2IE) o REA 2 | i i 5| 33 %59
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FBC R312- R31212 & R3121.3 4 R3I12! B —— 2'clla] 7 [L-- wall P S of— LUGGAGE D 7 E 8. D—‘b—'
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~ -~~~ - 140 MPH CUARDRALS HEIGHT e M H T =Dlo0 SHELF - o o I D
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmm-- I : H | o 91 66 SEE DETAIL 4 ¥ o« wN
3 WIND EXPOSURE: - moomeeoeee - - HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX. =5 WId. T[x & J=10 o u 5
4. BUILDING TYPE: —-ccmmmmmee e v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. Ho| 2 cla | ] .F ] | B Aoy be ! BR. b ol = © 59
Hw N N DROP[C =~ | = 0 z
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED |NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- - 3 (‘, WALL o f[\__ | 12" CLG. H GG Z g‘i 9
CLASSIEICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS H | L ! H, M e
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT — B — - Q& H_H_J‘
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A He H RSH. o | 4xg PL. v } EME L : S g —
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN FONT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER OF THE | “H = T T 2 Fxe] PogT --F-F | Hx @ £ O
. GHT. HANDR D BE R = . P POST 5 = H 0
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. Br—r—r—r—r—rr 1T H2lH [STAIR RAILING - FU-TUB/ OPT. HT O TANKLESS |0 9< =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H Wl WD, sPINDLES i e Fueo36 SHUR. H / wH v 1o
-- RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32)| OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = ] ‘» o = oo —BRG. LL W/ TEMP. GLS. = w < ~
. THE HANDRAIL. - dI) " 2 clla |l = I - Lo aes| ~hOE 2/6 ENCL == GAS ) HT %
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON HQ | \ @ »‘ANE é'm = . | 7/5TUB 9 %Q
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE Hw | 0 T T = g 0 =z
WIND SPEED. H i e o b [\ i = T = 1A il 5l by =
H—L 1[I | - 2F | Bldoie |sHum Uy —_— fil PR Ty - B R petaH | I d < 55
GENERAL NOTES NBE maaae R INE L TEMP] als| ENCL. T ISR LW Cl ol || 3 5 d
T CLG. N —— — [ U ¥ T ~ —1 \ v iy, < ~ o)
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 2o Q 17-F B L EECEEEEeEE @ || [ w Sl 1 X4 Sl 1 %;
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 385 |- BB (4 I | NS I g N K ol ac
+ 19 | L7 @ k N KF}U. S - f - H @ T < 0 ©
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. ~ L EOYER B4 T K 0 NEE A/C RECESS. H 1l I i e
. S Nelel X BRG. WALL sC. HASE | PLUMB. H I i
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR 5 PRIGEC. 4 2'cla S (\; A= # cle. DRYER VENT H " g TH
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. §g Q] |® FULL HGT 0 (5 : 172" GYP. BD. N BT TNBULATIONY [ REFLUME H 8 O
SISE Teme els ) Nt 6] |l_ReH. ALL ACCESSIBLE FOR (2) E N ER
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION Rk el U 26 Y A ePACE UNDER STACKABLES = >
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ] @ DR 0 N /‘ 5TRS. -PER FBCR 2@2.1 w/D S g g(
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H - 5 1/4x1 PL. —1] LUGGAGE > 5 1/4X5 /4 PL. GARAGE H o ED w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = POST = ZQEL;E—TNL 2o5T S = A 8% O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. g BEARING oy 4B PL. N g @ W EE j <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H wALL 1 POST N S ey =P H d BSl = | <
DETERMINED BT COMMUNITY STANDARDS = @ B BR. 4 axo Pl e s THAN by v e B ol w| O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H | 2080 FBG  H ‘ POST 2 : = 8l
H ~MeUulTE | Sy = 12' ClG. 4x8 PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. B ] % 89 w O
I} - - Manid —] " " " — Z [
e [N S5T=8 S0 535 H v sNSENE POt NG ONLY ARRLIED PR | Pl e 2l E| B
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF. 2 g =4 (1353 BEARING |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. ™ %LL. L E gg § <
H = H WALL O S ac
r DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. = = H [-1472] #1218 ] S 9 <&
Czzzzzzd G 100" AFE. H H ENTRY H SH26 R-1l INSULATION [-1248]] em 1955 §
- H 2 ce H (EGRESS) FTZE] 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR 069 |4|O[55
- - | I e s o7 [ 2 m N —~ )
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS E H T o/ OXBID oHGR DR 8 H e B 6374
D T -7~ et 0 3
|le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING 210} ! { JET T T I e | 7% 1 © % NE e m——
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO 5 oo/ FM o L 5 o o
MASONRY INTERFACES s [ ! ! | 7 V] @ o [ SCALE A5 NOTED
0 N L R . Eii—b4 o] b (R
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [-T382] ool o [oran moc
PER CODE: M 13271) - MBg12 | . e o|S]
ALL INTER. FIRST FL EILINGS AT B1O] 5 |2 e
. R FIR OOR CEILING - slal s
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR g ol SHEET
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT slol s QSA @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. /8" =1-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) REQUIREMENTS 2] ol= Pt
Ll S—




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE | 3/8' IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR HeC SHUR.
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HD. - NO
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 Per e o 2, gHIc OR 20NN FIRE PRAN e el
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmn 3 PeF - HE SN :
P LS (T TR |EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31921- FBCR2020 %m:::i:ii:i::i::i::ii::::::iim:::::::::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::::: S A B I I
[+]353 ] H (554 I =1
TOTAL - ---mmmmmmm - - 20 PSF | oo 3 1/8" H. X 33 1/4" W MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING - ANA] |-1382 = e FU-TUB/ OFT.
) ) 119 SGFT I L H [ /H Fueose SHWUR
ROOF: SHEATHING ----------—--- 5 PoF : | | 20680 I-LITE Hll2/e | ) T IRV =
S glinyhiel - L 2'clG. fee, DR £ A X Hw teMP. GLs.
eLNGS oLl 2 por | oo 127 H X 3T 34" W RO. i [+] 316 ] T B [ Be [P0 [ ENCL. LIS [ reveons [
””””””” .6 L ] | 1 "~
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PSF . BEX (F]56 ] nilel H Ofss
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmmmm- - 20 PSF NOTE: B F?%?”F?? 12/@Xx8/0 $G.D ( @ __':]H G = [ Z Sﬁ?
: D, | =l
FLOOR LIVE LOADS [] ALL EMEQ@ENCY E%CAPE LU[NDOLU 5H=L€7 ‘E‘HHHHEIJI ]  CINNNNARNGINNNNGD] S RNNRRCINNRRNNG]; I I GINEEN] &/[j: N O/// i B p % gg . 5 §
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — = -~ —————— - - 40 PSF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN, AFF.- 5 (EGRESS) 0 I m ! (%@-) N @ O Y m:og ‘E
- r T / s
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R2IY2 - FRCR (2028) B N i AN o\ B T =h 8 gozgn
WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - 1@ PSF H N N N B cle | g H R O 0% s <39
UNINDABITABLE ATTIC e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN = T | /| H @ o] 'E»Eui*m
- — = == w
WLIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = © Fu-Tue oeT.— | 2 HEL §13
ELOE%;?NZT;%E;HAN ,,,,,,,,,,, _4p PEE THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY g NOOK B E%Tgf%sgfs H cre % 'gz &
: H | ’ ’ H o
SLEEPING ROOM:  —---oomomom 30 PoF WITH FBCR 2122 g MSUITE 2 ! cla, ENCL. B o | [0S 2
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -=---—-------—- 40 PeF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 H 2' CLG. g o lsgl £ ©
BALCONIES: ~  --------------- 40 PSF = BEARING 2 ) 3 % 8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PoF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A = WALL = 89 & 38
1 - y
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PokE \5\5/ M — _ —_ = A 02 Z ggﬂ .
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) = EXTEND = ICEMAKE BR. & = o5 LSE8s
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@, FT.) |STAIRS 40 PSF = FULL HG&T. AN L . H 2. b8 2 ER
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM = = - ~H i
R RUCTURAL MEMBER [ NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT B e R e N 5;2 A
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS = S er. | LUGGAGE a1 e 53 2 4 g
?:12< 4:12 20 & 12 DEFINED IN H - PRI6BC. nem, | SHELF - % & =% & E § g
>4:12<12:12 & 14 2 FBC R3084 NIE — — 7 SN ‘ -2l SEE DETAIL 9 <8 <GE8ok
>12:12 12 12 2 b B NS H =i o ‘ 7 = gl
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 3 Q . ! f e = z % by 0
u”ND H\FOQMAT[ON GUARDRAILS 4 HANDRAILS 200 PSF é ° [ __ 1 % Y | ””E{E’g 7777777777777777 E 3 U'% A 2
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING | [quamomal m - FiLL CommonTs Ny ] N MEB2RE) REA o | i g o 22 %50
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FBC R312- R32.2 & R31213 ¢ R3IT8) = [ v > ¥ =2 2 CLE ! LUGGAGE s H n ;O D_‘ T
- R32. ik clG -l | T2x& -G 3 ® a o, o—
L BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 140 MPH Py p——" o i EmEil Al 20100 SHELF - 3 ul o133
. = 2 i ?
2. RISK CATEGORY  --------- I H | 0 @ u SEE DETAIL v 5 0 w
3. WIND EXPOSURE: - - oo B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX. =5 Wa. TR & H NS 06 ) u 3
4. BUILDING TYPE: —ccmmmmmmee o v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. Ho | 2 cla. ___{ N | e Aol b ! BR. 5 u =] ® §E
5. ENCLOSURE ——-- +/-18, INCLUDED |NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- =Y | ‘ WAL ?f%s c INE | 12' CLG. H 8 Q3 %)
CLASSFICATON NTERNAL  NNOTE % | pacmilern sTime il st conuone cHEnEEN C S SICTCO M1 T I
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = R4SH. g 48 BL N ! H> sTuB 3 S g =
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE 1] —ton] o o 7AXS]l POST s . | H Z <5 ©
. FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL =1 . PP i 3 == - =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. Br—r—r—r—r 7T =1 " H2iH. [8TAIR RA|LI G- FU-TUB/ OFT. H TANKLESS % 9 =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H | Wi WD, SPINDLES | Fueo36 SHWR. = WH w %7#
-- RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332 TOHFENSA]REDSESATE‘AN 11/2'(28MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND H - ; = ‘N e, —BRG. WAL W/ TEMP. GLS. H w D g—; ~
- Hs R'clia | =3 P - GRASP] CODE- 2/e Hs GAS Q 5 %
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON Ho | e i RAGE. E ENCL. SR 8 $s
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE H o | o ANDRAL =T T of I3z =
WIND SPEED. H 1 R P I\ i = T = 1A il i sl =
H L I . _ 2F | Fugo3e |sHUR W/ m PN TR = M A N AN w o < <
GENERAL NOTES B = e WIS s ™ temelalsl EncL. Nl D SEREE | EavdabNsatiEmiin 2l BY ﬁ
T [N Ul Y T ~ -1 v [ N ~ 9
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER FRR 1aEF B EEEEEEEEEE A ]| o Sall i | X#‘: e i 1 o8
WITH DRAIN ® WASHER SPACE. 385 |- T e TN T i/ NAR b @ I e Ee gl el o
+1]| Q | L @ k ! (FUX P s T i ’ f = ] 2
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. ~ [ I EOYER B4 nl| A &8 NEE A/C RECESS. E i 52 8
' : ; S el il : BRG. WALL eC. HASE | PLUMB. = i |
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR 5 PRGBS, | 2'cla S Y\; R J—=—H-s7¢lc. _UDRYER VENT H " g 0
R s g PREPLUMB =
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. HIN § (I;J'Z FULL HGT. o ':a‘) . - — Ziflgc':ggsﬁggg =T NBULATIONS Foe o) i 8 gg
N . - ~
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION 0| [ ;E\Ef f‘ff/'b Ny S G /A | I SPACE UNDER STACKABLES H 21 Es
TONLBE ;EOM EAL%ULAAJE”DESD[MEES[ONss ] @ DR 0 {eaicE 5TRS. -PER FBCR 2@2.1 w/D E g é(
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERROR H - 5 1/4x1 PL. — 5 1/4X5 /4 H o EV
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H POST i SHELF - PL. POST GARAGE H sl 199 %
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. g CEARING SEE DETAIL Jraing 2 L. = @ s i =
& L B - 29
g WALL i POST GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED ] I OEsl 2| <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE g ] CEAeNG  IFmoM THE RESIDENCE & ITe ATTic H g 8l = |
D o S L obaeAmee = Hz080 FBGc K BR 4 WALL AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1" GTP. B & vel L o
FE ATTeARTE comT copEs H Meurte | Hiicer - H  woe ixe Pl [BD.AFFLIED TO THE GAR SIDE. = BlalEs| G| @
6. [[IIIIIII[] DENCTES CONC. BLOCK, E : ElEalE  post PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYP.BD. | | S Ed1a] N D
SAELL HE@T, P 12’—%‘LAF_F_ H 2 cle H H 4x8 PL. AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- a_‘_‘-‘a v ? Z 5’? [z 0O
12=0 AFF g g E (FT353] PoST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. 0, L E 2% =| <
> DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. H H H [-1472] i (¥ 218 ] S 9|f1E 5 (o
222 et s 10-0” AFF g HENTRT H oH2e ol e AT =124 N Y e [ i
H H 2'cla. H (EGRESS) 1218 ] 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR. EYOR 2|0l
STERIOR WALL FINGH SrECHICATIONS £ : ST o 59 |2|2:16374
= EE— , , , = Lo 2OX6 1D F& . == I / + 3 =38
le- meFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING E:Hﬁ.q . . ENE Pl ot D - E e 77/ _ % |® 30
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO 2 M B o s ol 2 DATE  04-02-21
MASONRY INTERFACES 3/OX6/D F G I R e - T 1 1S9 A I —
A% 000 g B ] K (Y
5. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [-1382] ol o [oram =oC
PER CODE: M 13211 - Mi3@12 ol | 8
JoB &34
0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR g 8 3
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT gl T w [erEET
1 1 7 *
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B SEQUIREMENTS 5 6 L @3 @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. TRPY o . g )
9-0" UNLE ED ERWISE 1/8"=1-@" (IIXI) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) e ] P py




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8' IN THICKNESS, 50OLID OR HeC SHUR,
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HD. - NO
FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF l;ii;;ﬁﬁm ‘;352 ;H[CK’ OR 20MIN. FIRE DRAIN
CEILINGS  ~------mmmmm-- 3 PeF : HE TD§\O; cLG.
MECH/ELEC -------------- B PSF|EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3I@2.1- FBCR2020| @ @ @ [Fa———
PARTWLONS 77777777777777 ;igi EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I@2.1- FBCR2020 g ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, = JEa T P B e
¥ H (5)2H (Z ) L 7= 7
TOTAL  ---mmmmmommoo- 20 PEF| g1pp 30 /8" H. X 33 /4" W, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING| L L ANA = == ; Y e g Fu-Tus, OPT.
 eEATHING - o e e e .19 SQFT I N - [ 1 I Fueo23e SHUR
ROOF: SHEATHING 5 PeF b ) 2 cLe 2082 I-LITE HIl2/e L HIRVAl =
STRUCTURE -------— - -~ 1 PSF H H = ' FBG. DR 14 ok W TEMP. GLS.
SH26 12" H. X 37 3/4" W. RO. o Bc. 21 Fuy [H EncL. wils
CEILINGS  -------—==———- 3 PSF ' [+] 316 | EIET3 = TR a i ol = 9 || Revisions BY
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF L [-1398] 308 [F]3i6 | 12l H @[}
NOTE: I PR. 5H26 (-1308] — — H Z |08
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmmmoes 20 PSF | —— - L (TEMP.) 12/0X%8/0 $GD. (3) 8H26 i = ot
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS T T g L S e Zisol 7 3
I a g \ - N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~~~ -— - 40 PeF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN, AFF.- H (EGRESS) T 1 T @ %) 23l & g 2
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC =312 - FBCR (2020) H Ny m AN X Be |1 é g0 .gg;g'.\
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- © PSF = : e * N = ¥ BN
O TR e WNDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN g Y bl i weel Jy Ha 8 oi| 32 <53
- [ F = AR Ha w
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~- 20 PSF 24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = © Fu-Tue oeT.— | Olzs 28 §E5
ROOMS OTHER THAN THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY B NOOK b Flegse SHUR  H < |Y= S
SLEEPING ROOM:  — 7~~~ 7777777 40 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 H 1 - W/ TEMP. GLS. - GAS ot g%
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———--oooo—- - 20 PeF - = MSUITE 2 R cla, ENCL. EN gy ZPos 2
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------- 40 PSF PER FBC R302|- TABLE R3215 H 2' ClLG H o ?2 g «
BALCONIES: -—------------—- 40 PSF H BEARING =] ol 3 =2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A = WALL = 2y o <?,§§
- - 0 c v X ®
ROCF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 Por \28/ = — —_ — SV N oyl & ggé‘} .
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 5 ICEMAKE BR. & H o5 T=248
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@ FT) [STAIRS 40 PeF H FULL HGT. EXTEND—| Ll 2 cLé - s.| SB3 5o
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM H TopP 2! = : NE Oa i
L MEMBER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT H ek N o B 09| BEELS
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H I eer ]| LUGGAGE NS 5y 2 FESE
©:12< 4:12 20 & 2 DEFINED IN H PR PRIeBC. hep, | SHELF - V2 <9 AEg8s g
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 FBC R2084 NEE — =TT i | “or )l SEE DETAIL MIIEEn ¢9 <E@So6&E
>12:12 12 12 12 T H A - ! 7 CH O
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2015 % e — = @ TOR | / H T Y v
= P | - <
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF X ° e LT/ A | i | e ResH. = % U-% Ag g
PER ITH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING |  [cuimomar i - FILL ComPonaTe o o SN MEZE) REAT 0} ! ResH i H ol 82 % 5
RESIDENTAIL CODE AR E B Al | ~H N Y =x
PER FBC R312- R32.2 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3S I 2iclal - kG 2 CLG 3 LUGGAGE > F 0 o
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 140 MPH CUARDRAILS HEIGHT e I T WALL =9loo SHELF - 9 sl I 0
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —-—------ I = 0 u & SEE DETAIL o 5 T w
3. WIND EXPOSURE: cc—cmmmmmmmmme B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'™MAX. H | wic. . H g9 0b % 7 NS
. : | e >y 3
4. BULDING TYPE: —ccmcmmmmee v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. ER) L che | A l] N | A foln L | PR 5 Ui o %E
- — BSEAT =T | - - - — 5
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED [NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- =Y | ‘ WAL DRo™ INE | 2' cla. H 2 Q3
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #& HANDRAILS FORR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINIOUS H | C il 3 ! H - cas 1 vy @
OR GHT O FLIGHT, FROM A POINT - ——————— H 4 e
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = RSH. o 4<g PL. v | :"’/STUS 3 I -
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE -+ =ton] o o 74X POST L . ! | :I u% *; Q =
. FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL =1 . = T = H =0
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETT TERMINALS, BT ST B2iH. [STAIR RAILING - FU-TUB/ OPT. H rancLess |5 9% @)
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H | Wi D, gPINDLES ‘ Fue@36 SHUR 1 Wh i £S5 Z.
[“ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! TOHFENSA}REDSRSATE&AN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND H - ! | —BRG WALL U M. GLS s gﬁ 01 ~—
. - | — - N[ o & of - . e
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON Ho - cle ’—“\ 0/ H GRASFE. CODE | /e ENCL. Ho| ~GAS ol Il =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = o ANDRA — : /5TU5 0 93
WIND SPEED. H AU-TUB/ OPT i ] - N =l Y H 2 ol Z
H I[[~H 2y | Aldoie |shum Uy A n g s = e q el <
- N 1 __ R. L] 190 A Ay w | S5
6ENE§AL NOTES UQL) =l 7T N 171 [ ™ | 1edPlels] ENCL. ‘F : Vrl = C#:‘::$ 4,<j 1 L._A_L=4L‘ ([—\'(U) S 3 0%} ]
, , - v .
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER olod 1aF EEEEEEEEEE G um—— | oo sk XJ N 15~ 1 e8] o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 385 |- B © I N I ‘ _;J;H @ I SN = 2 sy o
; TR H ~
+1] Q | | || \ Tif | (R UL I i ‘ I = S 3
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. ~ (] B4 T K N A\ e AC RECESS. g o 8
' S el S —BRa. wALL ec| CHASE | PLUMB. H # 53]
RS Y e e [ e At e B o 18
: : RN MITH EULL HGT. 112" GYP. BD. IN FOR (2 H 2 Vo
Il|w L 26 RéSH. ALL ACCESSIBLE oR E S 3
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION mu Nk TEMP. GLS. nnn | /A | B STACKABLES H S Ll
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS Huoo ENCL w2/ . 4 SPACE UNDER %2 g 6| s
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS B bR T LUGGAGE STRS. -FER FBCR 3021 E sl |Ew
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO - SHELF - | =1l INSULATION GARAGE H i 9 %
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 8 SEE DETAIL 12' CLG = ES ue
= BEARNG BEARING : H i B R L ==
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H WALL 5 WALL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED H £ Py = E
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H & ] BR. 4 FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC H ¥ ] < S
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = H] H = AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1" GYP. =) i sel L
H ™MSeUITE | = H 2' CLG. >4><a PL. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. = I (] 88 oc O
. [[IIIIIII[]] DENOTES conc. BLock = 2 cLa = = POST PROVIDE 5/8' TTPE 'X' GTP. BD. g r 1218 5 w | o
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OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL ! 3 T <
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS Do | S S N éiCEZEZFAGESEE 5 1/4X5 1/4 PL v G ] | © g 2 I\ u} u 9 3 0
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | N N PosT “rl nh ‘r’ o O  _J Z
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. i BN N DETAIL X8 P / . LUGGAGE BC NA N " 29 7 <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 3 LUGGAGE 5 14x5 174 PL/N [ = BRT foar — ! SHELF - SEE N o BIO| ||ru i 38| = | o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS 3 SHELF - SEE FosT INGIPANY 9 cla. / x| 4| DETAL DBL. 24— | | Dlaicla| | | w Sl | @
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. % DETAIL —— N-FU-TUB/ OFT. BEARNG—" |} LEDGE & FOST L = slwldsl &
u 4x4 PL. TETF-T-H| Fueo36 SHUR. WALL 1 24" AFF. oD TDXAD 815185l 8
e [IIIIIITTT] PENeTES coﬁ(fABLOCK BR3 POST —~L W TEMP. GLS. / l (EGRESS) CLR FG. CLR FG. 1Z1R0] E a
WALL HGT. @ ¥ cle. i gal|| e DBL. 2%4 (#1353 [+]353] Loy < | &
BEARING . SH3050 SH3Z50 [-14721[-1472 r oc RS §
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK WALL a' CLG. PoST 8 25 o
4 WALL HaT. = N/A I ALt 1O0|s® <
el axs DBL. 24 © 2 -lazz]l-la7z2] 2lols3 o-
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR PoST PoST e (EGRESS) sldP <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS = — 1 == 6874
S T T 5 @ < Q
wokslo 1 SH3050 35
8. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING |, clRra || ‘ I ol <z
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO — — — T roo -1 |\ o|@C[O s|PATE  24-00-21
MASONRYT INTERFACES 1VOXGID 2DXEID 1UOXAID T 8] i = IR
CLRFG. CLRFG. CLRFG oo Az Ny 0 | L g T N e it
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB [#]883][+]883][+[888] | [ "~ | | T 8l sl o [oran RO
PER CODE: M 13071 - MI301.2 [-1472][-1472][-[472] ol 8
0. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILNGS AT | S v[S] 5 |o= o1
- - . 3
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ﬁfé éOLOQ SMEEHTE fo‘ﬁ 5|©| ¢ [
OR DOOR G L=l &
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A' 5 3 ©5A @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . 3 REQUIREMENTS 2108 o
/8'=1-@' (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) e [ Y 2 SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
EL OOR: STRUCTURE — - < per 20MN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------mmmmm - 5 PSR IEGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I©2.1- FBCR2D2D| | N\
PARTITIONS -------—-————- 5pPeF| o T e mmmmm T T | ONO i, T I-oCoooooooooIIIIIIIoooIIoIo T - ooTIIIooiIiooiiIiio
TOTAL —---mmmmmmm - 20 PSF | guzpep 23 12" H. X 32" W. MIN.NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 1 J‘J
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF SGFT D
STRUCTURE ---------—---- 1 PeF “ “ ' ix6 PL M
SH3050 60 18" H. X 35 3/4' . RO. P L . B
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF N FTEEE] POST 4%6 PL: % % g REVISONS | BY
MECHELEC ---ormrmrooo o il NP | [E383] ixe PL. rssa]  [-l472] [+]353] Post =[8%
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmm e - 20 pPeF | —— v [1472] POST [-1472] 3/0X1/0 [=1472] =|o:
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW 8ILLS TO | o050 SB050  CLRFG s3050 |/ <[ z 3
——f R — - m— 09 S
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- I = ) e =T e @ | iy & g 3
| Se_o | ey e | = P 20 N
W%ﬁ”ﬁ?gﬁaéf AETT\C o s R3©02 - FBCR (2020) LUGGAGE 13 (EUr 'z = o o) ey §§ E3X
o) O . e _ b2 i H | <
G o  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE SHELF - SEE 7 g i st & 4@% i PPl gwsSSS
UNNHABITABLE ATTIC H DETAIL ! z 111 ! 213 [Eu || — ru-tues oeT, Dl=bf 8 dwmy
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —-=---------~ 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED BRY Sallge o T U Feose sius Oles| §°5%5
- A L| 3 Pl
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY pere BRI5 NS = BRI4 ! N WA wrere eLs. < |9 s £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~7""7TTTToo 42 POF WITH FBCR 3122 9 ClG. oo | [FFE T 3 clG. N ENCL. ocle§
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-—ommm - -30 PSF ; - LucGAGE i i = 62) | M—LUGGAGE <3| w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~——————=————— - 40 PeF SHELF - SEE oL 7( E | | SHELF - eEE o[l & &
BALCONIES: ~  ——--mommmmmmmo 40 PsF DETAIL 82 Horeh || DETAL BRI3 Jol 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF =3 ! ‘ s @ @ §§
FU-TUB/ OFT. =3 ¥ G, o ¥.99°
ROOF LIVE LOADS ﬁx FUB36 SHUR W/ o _ _ & =3l <98%,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NEY TEMP. GLS. ENCL. . = Y [y i %’ S
—— T ~- T E—— T = T
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) =0 8| /] &h T Te m 1 e ] e Sl TR e sl SHEER
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER i g s e 9 N H Lo cr-i-—PDR2 el (F B4 S ~ o0 BEELS
L2y =) Q W l[[(FU2] | M YRR N | L ~ S el el B % N @ 0 _&g_gv
ROOF SLOFE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 SINE bl R A2 h 2 e/ F T ey T 2118 8S gy 2 bes S
D:12< 4:12 20 & 12 S Yl /N v =1 NNl v o2 = [a] =¥
> 4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 WET BAR OFT. ~on JhH \ © . gi; @OPT /W\,‘L © ] & [+[1] . <G85&
>12:12 2 2 2 /8 =1-@" (IXI) 1/4'=1'-0" (22X34) - - q = 11 A e -
T BT o2y Q s (78}
WIND INFORMATION © I AP @ 3 £
PER TTH éDDWON mziwmm BUILDING = I Fu-TUS/ OPT. B[S EE 9 23 8
RESIDENTAIL CODE ¥ FU6036 SHUR. W/ MIlEI=n 2 |58 D—F, Q
TEMP. GLS. ENCL. a . o—
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 140 MPH  TERIBEL. o I 1
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———---m-- I j oMl sl | U272 ¥ 0« N
3. UIND EXPOSURE:  -----—m-mmm-m- B BR& BSOCT\LES LCTL" A=Y ,;B EE 8| |s3
4. BULDING TYPE:  —---m--mmmom e Sy v ——— v cla. ' a6 T TR ' o |ssg
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED " HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N \Lf LUGGAGE 3 0> @)
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& FBC R30BA 2z 1 © SHELF - SEE 3 ¢ 7] U]
COEFFICIENT: ' 3 PETAIL I Ky =
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN ly LUGGAGE RECESS. PLUMB. fi <
v u £97 O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215 &% SHELF - SEE DRYER VI 7 o a o=
. + C
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA [onone oo — Q DETAL 42'W, WALL W/ Ix8 77 | A RésH __| =] Z
- XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I / CAP. BC : { " o2 -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS P e | A GRASE. CODE =] =] ~ 8 s =
4 ' (58H LUGGAGE ?} o 93
BASIC WIND SFEED AND NOT ULTIMATE [ ReSH. | HANDRAIL ' amir-eee/ 2R % ol |82 —
R = - w g
WIND SPEED. 40 PEF - T T Te DN DETAL Al é 58 =
GENERAL NOTES PER FEC R30I TABLE R30I5 §,<:1 o L ok 8 S : © 1% 1 Je) %lf w(||3 [+ ] = 3 _
<F| X M| |! FGLo N j -
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER GUARDRALLS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF [ 1 2 3/ PLYL (F) i ”\*’ 9 I g 03 F
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. GUARDRALL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF SO I \ Al ZA%%FSL/‘A}TR%;MD S0 ';—i'_i ~ BRI L ¥ e oc
PER FEC R32- R32.12 ¢ R312/3 ¢ R3IIS] FU-TUB/ OPT. 6036 b © g | | 9 CclG. ;ESS:J-- 2 20 O
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROCF. : - ' — —— - | : &9
CUARDRAILS HEIGHT e SHUR. W/ TEMP. GL&. ENCL.y—ger P © e/ @ 7 FU-Tug/ oPT. — e I e O
2 PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. s A\ /ﬁ NJ || P AR, FUo236 SHWR. W/ 5 %_g |
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE. GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. PN (VA T (2“ [ AAT TEMP. GLS. ENCL. RI-TUB/ OFT N Og I
R ® [l RO | e — g - - 8 35
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- Njurt B. I ~ A
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORRULL = O Q" CLC = \ N R igﬂ?’%&_s:téicuf g <9
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP i ! D r=4 / N ~ / BRI® . - o 0 Q<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RIGER o5 i = e - B BH 1 4x4 PL. 5 Es L
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL Q GGAGH Q' ClG. - R
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS é 0 |f=eeeeee===" § SHELF - SE 5 1/4x5 174 PL - T | © mi\ ," FosT H;J 8 % a
SUPERYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | N N PosT g =L 1A ‘f’ o O _ =Z
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRALL. Eaa N FaaN DETAIL e R / T LUGGAGE BC ‘ NA LN y 298 7 <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE & LUGGAGE SULGAPLAS— — BRT fosr— l SHELF - SEE N |y BIO | L oSl = |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS 9 SHELF - SEE PosT SERGIPANY 9 cla W k1 /| DETAL [#]853] paL 2x4 ¢ “Dlafale [ I el | O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. % DETAIL et L Jf’/’ |- FU-TUB/ OPT. Sljffwe b oo PoST L - olwl2sl & o
o = “bob-r-H| Fus036 SHIR | = oan oo 1= e °“l W
e. [[IIIIIII] DENeTES CONC/:ABLOCK BR3 FosT L W/ TEMP. GL8. ‘ _(EGRESS) CLR FG. CLR FG. % % 5,6 = %
WALL HGT. @ ¥ LG, BEARNG gl || BN = : : = [+]353][£]353] Li<<[ey] <
WALL L Soer 4 Losiora [-T472][-T472] el = | 2
7777777777 DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK | 8 clg. POST : N, Glet %
WALL HGT. @ AT 5 8
NA E | 47.2 | [a} 0 o
\DBL. x4 DBL. 2x4 @ 2 = He] % o-
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR POST POST e (EGRESS) sleplE <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS — = [ £ Dl2s 6374
- = osweee SR4 L 3 g0
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING , , Lo ‘ S o |58
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO = W = ! ‘ Claz2|l | [ a % 3% PATE  04-03-2]
I
MASONRY INTERFACES 2/8X5/0 FG. w w | N N B it g o EG SCALE A8 NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8l o [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 1301l - Mi3g02 [ == A 2O| 8
0. ALL INTER. FIRST FL EILINGS AT glof s = e
. R FIR OOR C G ) 5 I
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR 51918 [==
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B" INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT ElE=] @5 @
a 0 Q
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS 2108 o
1/8"=1'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) e ] Y L= SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~--------=---- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----==--=---- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ -~ —— - === - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ == === -=--~- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= ===~ - 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WTHOUT STORAGE: == -=-—=—~ - 1o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: == -=-—---~ - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ — """t — 42 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —o oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-0e0® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE

STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN |
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

3/8"' THICK, OR

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH

1

2. RIBK CATEGORY == I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -------———————- 5

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmom - v B

5. ENCLOBURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING —--- - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONG. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI207.2

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31@.2.1- FBCR2D20| | N
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, I
SH350 33 /2" H. X 32" W. MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING B.1 i
SGFT L
SH3ZED | 60 /8" H.X 35 3/4' U RO. .
o (#1353 a4 L
NOTE: L [+]353] [+]353] [-1472] [+]353] F’OSTj
= v [=1472] 44 PL. (=1472] 3/0X1/0 [=1472] ‘
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO || eros0 FosT S50 ClRFe  SH0N0 4
! _ —t x  m—— ——— x
BE NOT MORE THAN 447N, AFF.- —| (EGRESS) D EaRess) |~ -l | (EeRESS) _ReSH @ = —
R3I©2 - FBCR (2020) LUGGAGE | 13 (El - - N
- - i = - < | \
©  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE sl - oe 1y 4 == ) ol e oo
| e e - / OFT.
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN T2 FINISHED BRY = } TSN B2 Fless oe
3 CEG g
GRADE MUST COMPLY 3 cle BRI5 NS b T BRI4 ] ~ T AN wrEemeaLs
9 CLG. =g + — 9' CLG. AN ENCL.
WITH FBCR 3122 N LUGGAGE 5 i P62 | LUGGAGE
— ) (
SHELF - SEE S 5 v \f b I SHELF - SEE
o 1
DETAIL '% v &h ] DETAIL BRI3
D3 ‘
FU-TUB/ OFT. T 3 9' CLG.
ﬁ FUe@36 SHWR W/ N - 4 a
| NGV TEMP. GLS. ENCL. upu . b
IR o e I\ e i | LﬂﬂL‘fﬂ—ﬂﬂ;—F AT B\ e
i P = alllebs PR NS ::@ NP Y | i A Y I A i AN 2N [
. —==7 J Ay ~ = - === ———21 1 ~ L Q (o <)
SINK iﬂlt iBNE S X [ER=RAI |t A © 2 B §
WET BAR OPT EnEE PRI orr/ e 10 ol > H|Ed=n
- el © WET BAR o M @ 1
1/8"=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) =1
i NN
S @ | FU-TUB/ OPT S
" - V] %
¥ FUbO36 SHUR. W/ m (|3 [+H]
TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
%6 PR2/6BT. ‘
/|
BRS WALL BONUS atiez (Y B BRI2
9 ClG. W 9 CLG. 9 claG (F;u;) Bme G 9 CLG.
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL \ D= W ;a ! Nl LUGGAGE
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN Srioselin | N oy SHELF - SEE
FBC R3084 = g:ﬁ @
3 LUGGAGE 2o — mEak 7
ol PSL. RECESS. PLUMB.
PER FBC R30!- TABLE R3015 % SHELF - eEE POST DRYER VI /
@l DETAL N ORUAL e PREREER T ReoH. 4xe PL.
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeE i o 25/? ,,,,, ] BoeT
/4 ————
- |
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF s F’.L./ Pnosnnns GRASP. CODE - @ L GOAGE | g
STAIRS 40 PEF PoST = - HANDRAIL ' SHELF - SEE/ 1|8 ’\'
T \ s NI DETAIL Z([[]P
w y N i 0 N R Cilly &[] [+]
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 R N —a v rren \v4 &
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF ML 3 cre o FEFEF (FM| | A &
N / w a Narla R
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF Lt Al 24'H. 3/4' PLYUD. B a8 Ml BRI
PER FBC R3l2- R3I212 ¢ R312)3 ¢ R3Il18] -] 9 © A/C FLATFORM, N | 9' CLG.
FU-TUB/ OPT. FU u T f
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN. SHIR. W/ TEMP 5 T)/s T @ > FU-TUB/ OPT.
s . — .
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"™MAX. /‘% { "5 %% " D re FUo@3o SHWR. W/
— | ~ I
GUARDRAIL OFENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. ‘% Y, A U Ak ia) 2/0 TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
| Q> L ||AA s |\ BC. FU-TUB/ OPT.
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- B, < \ Py — EleWEy SRl uy/
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUCUS FOR FULL B ELa 3 N | B -__ Fe6@3e SRC
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP A\ — / m (B)5H. PR 1) - - -
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER 1 - 4 N |
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL R4SH 9 LUGGAGE 9 ClG. (5)6H. | © =
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS | === N SHELF - SEE 200 ]
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | S oS =
1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. ol »A »A DETAIL T LUGGAGE BC 3 5-/ ipe
® LUGGAGE ~ BR1 |/ sHELF - eE ™ Ve B,
) SHELF - SEE RGN 3 cla. Azl e S & Ejeicl
% DETAIL = ¥ —II}- Fu-TuB/ OFT. S‘Eﬁﬁ”\i@ i Py -y -
u —rororor| Fueo36 SHIR. | = vpwiie noxiio
BR3 BEAR{NC«./ —L W/ TEMP. GLS. . (EGRESS) CLR FG. CLR FG.
3 clG WALL g al]| BN = - ~_ 1=
o CLa 2OX5/0 FG. [-1472][-[472]
A — [+]35.
O
/6 (EGRESS)
— e A e
i =l SH3060 = ‘i
! ! R O N -7 T I ! B ettt
- W '—' — !
2/8X5/0 FG: | | T B e
[(+]883] | —V 1t |
[-1472] ] L]

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

/8'=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare

HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par ]‘

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

6374

DATE  ©4-23-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB ©374
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123211 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123,12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R123.13 OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. 'ZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

29'-34"

4'%8' HARDIE
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AWU FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2020, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2l@-52

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.
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MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
R™S,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforeing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 20217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 25052(AX3) Conerete-Encased Electrode.
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 20 fi. long.
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY )
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1, ABC. Conerete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or TO POOL
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. T
2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR | N 1
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT There are two types of concrete-encased S [ s N T ]
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which o] T
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TH are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20 o\ — ! o 7/
SECTION MI325 . ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. — — —— - : \yF‘
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 =~ \D/ - | _‘r_,m 9
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE Alic encased in 2 Inches of concrete. = \U\ 1 LUJfo ;| revsons | By
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED ) ) ) ) T === | N D]as
EROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that '/ k = 80
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing C’; —% ot
EBCR CODE 20222 1TH EDITION. rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single ‘l{ w & ‘ TL | = < Q9 5 )
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased ‘%é T i i 1 | e ac E] S ]
4. 1AW NEC 2211- 21@12-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated T (1) () m 3 @ Q| u:;O § &
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-concluctive material. -— - l 09 £2EZT
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE ) ) _ o ! B Ol H & gg
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased = D] B 'Q% Y
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, electrode to be comected to the grounding - PREWIRE Oleg] &° H:'S
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states N HANGING GAS %)9 £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR S$IMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to say a » FLOOR LT sTuB-| [<Cles
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a \ OUTLET- | - ouTt oc %.9
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode only if it is available. In those VERIET N =3 N \ < 9 E 8
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have / oo ?g < N
5.) |AW NEC 2017- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V been poured before the electrical contractor IE’——/_// & 13'-2" &OC. POOL “:G 8 2 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not \ P s @ aﬁo
RESISTANT. available for use as a grounding electrode, then a | [ &’ 266" AFF %ﬁ ¥ oq°®
&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRYT grounding connection to the reinforcing rod s not = 966" AFF- Ef nl 28 : o
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required. 25| w3588
I — @ [e] w s E’“
Q@ 5
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING R [0} % uzg
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE % THE F[QE ALAQM SYgTEM UJH_L gﬁ 5 E %
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE AL ARM CONTROL 23 % 8 g
SUPFPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ ) o
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW32CONVKT gg| <wwom
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL ‘@ Ol
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2 L'U‘TH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER F[RE & %% M ‘u’j
¢ R3144. ALARM CONTROL PANEL. 8| |ow % g
) [<rS
8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS 1 53 D—‘::I
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE | I8 t,
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE E g$ W
UNLESS WATER HEATER I8 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL ] S
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2029, Q o)
ITH ED. P28 SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9 N E 59
[a) Q3
z
2.0 ALL EQUIPMENT 4 APPLIANCES, INCLUDING SHALL BE [NSTALLED PUQSUANT THE STuB |4 0 =z
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND \ q RE <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION g + Q]
15 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS 1T 15 | NEC 2917 CODE REQUIREMENTS g g d
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION o 8<
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2020, TTH ED. RISER DIAGRAM AN 174 B S _
|©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP LESS (X 5% <C
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e2l1.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1&©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©-52

30D AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 300A-MAN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
| | i _4“
H " 1e/3 TO DRYER

#1972 TO W/H
\ SECONDARTY A/C & AH TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There ar‘i:ig typs‘g@o.ﬁ concrete-encased

electrodes: [(1)steetreinforaing bars or rods which
are not |less lthan Ytk ‘JQ ;‘{Tém ter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of' concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
clectrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2201.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

NOTE: THE FIRE M WILL
CONSIST OF (1) ONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW. ONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

266" AFF.

?/<

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2229, 1TH ED. R[SER D [AGRAM
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAE
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT®-NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2) !
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®D-NEC2017 - ARTICLE —
2l0-52 w LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
%7 FAAP| |annunciaTor
28 © CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR
® SMOKE DETECTOR
200 AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
ELECTRICAL LEGEND P\u INSIDE PANEL
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE / 4 8 RMX TO RNG.
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE L] ' * /3 TO DRYER
OUTLET l10-115 INTERCOM N -, ©72 TO WH
OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES | -SECONDARY AJC & AM TBD.
OUT. [12-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM FEED BY / # |4 FOR LIGHT
OUT. 110-115, CLG. MOUNT. WINTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE UTILITY co. LAND PWR
OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE INTERIOR

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

TERMINATION

ij\\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

BOND #4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO

LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED DISPOSAL FOUNDATION ST1EEL AS DER 201 NEC
LIGHT FIXT. REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL BB AX 3)

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX NOTE: NT.S.

LIGHT FIXT.,, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

B[ e|F[m|ofofo]e|o|o|#|0]ofe |«

DISCONNECT SWITCH ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND

(1R B el [ lofelo|z(m| o{e|={als

ELEC. POWER METER

THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

25@B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reqguired.

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

NOTE: THE FIRE
CONSIST OF (1)
PANEL - 32 ZONE GEMC-

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

M WILL

ONTROL
ONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

RISER DIAGRAM

266" AFF.

VERIFYT
LoC.

\

&
o066 “A.FF.] NS

El\\ N

B0 "AFF.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

’

OUTLET l@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. lI@-115, W/ USB

OUT. 11@2-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM
W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

\ SECONDARY] /

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

INTERIOR

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

TERMINATION

Jrj\‘\\NTE%YSTEM BONDING

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

25052(AX3)

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

FACP
! FAAP
2
|
! LEGEND
CONTROL PANEL
4 FAAP| | ANNUNCIATOR
= © |eazeon monoxio
DETECTOR
(®  |sroxe pETECTOR
200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.

NI INSIDE PANEL
j“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
f’ 1©2/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO W/H
A/C & A/HTBD.

# |4 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

BREAKER T?@@A—MA{N BREAKER @
1

BOND #*4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 20IT NEC.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

NOTE: NTS.

Bzl [ole{e|zl@| w|s|o|ale

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

(E B[ e F[gmlafofoe|o|o|#|o]e}e |~

DISCONNECT SWITCH

1]

ELEC. POWER METER

THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.

PER 7TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 20 fi. long.

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY

CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

2.APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT There are two tyoes of concrete-encased

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 1TH are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@

SECTION MI325. ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE AliG encased in 2 Inches of concrete.

COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED

FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH The steel reW“orcMg rods must be n a location that

MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M2 OF THE is ih direct contact with the earth. The re‘mforc‘mg

FBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION. rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

4 AW NEC 2017- 21012-ALL 154 OR 204, ROV electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated

BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-concluctive material.

DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE _ i

AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING Section 25080 requires a concrete-encased

RMs, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, electrode to be connected to the grounding

BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states

RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to say a

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have

5. |AW NEC 2217- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V been poured before the electrical contractor

RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a reMFcrc‘mg rod is not

RESISTANT. available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required.

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING NOTE: THE FIRE AL ™M WILL

AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE e T

WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE j‘&

LARM
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/ = ﬁ ‘

A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW32
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL WITH (1) SBMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R3214.2

¢ R314.4. ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE | MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR

UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE DETECTOR CHM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28011 SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION

15 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UINLESS 1T 15 | INEC 2917 CODE REQUIREMENTS

REVISIONS BY

?/<

TERMINATION

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2229, 1TH ED. Q[SER D [AGQAM
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAR
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPA12-NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2) !
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC20I1 - ARTICLE —
2052 w LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
4 [FaaP| |ANNUINCIATOR
= © CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR
(® |sroxe pETECTOR
2004MP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 20DA-MAIN BREAKER @
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE 7 —* 8 RMX TO RNG.
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE L] v * 0/3 TO DRYER
OUTLET 10115 INTERCOM N e +12/2 TO WM
ouT. llo-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES | [-eECOoNDARY AJC ¢ AM TBD.
OUT. [12-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM FEED BY / # |4 FOR LIGHT
OUT. 110-115, CLG. MOUNT. WINTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE UTILITY Co. AAND PUR
OUT. l12-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE ‘NXESLOR
SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON j\\ .
LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EXHALST FAN *J;X\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED DISPOSAL BOND #4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. ELECTRICAL PANEL FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

|IGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

LIGHT P, BxT Boope ELECT. JNCTION BOX gf;E:T | AE-T;;ATE IALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
CTRIC R D o

LIGHT FIXT, EMERE, EXIT THERMOSTAT COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND

iE@HﬁEDQ¢O®¢¢o¢ﬁQ

THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.

(18 B el | lofele|=(m| o|e|=(al

ELEC. POUER METER
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GF,

FLOOR—"DIMMER

OUTLET-
VERIFY
LocC.

= TO~
STAIR
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\

DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292
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(2) 4 /

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R@5.2.2.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D190, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl432-R05.25

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

e0'-0'
=[S

F28

F28

DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

F31

Rk

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Sdakts
)i

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

50 -8

12'-0"

=3

F29

16

F29

O oo

F30

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

N

F29

F29

TRUSS LAYOUT "A”

F29

F29

F29

F29

F29

TRUSS LATOUT "A'

4-0"

E

MO9SR
MO09-AI

®

je}

WATERFALL

PARADISO GRANDE

[ R

6374

MO09-E!
MOQOIF

DATE  ©4-23-21

2.4t

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

MO9-AI
MQOLJ N9

SCALE AS NOTED

I'-g'

l/8'=1'-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

2'-8"

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

6374

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

Tia

0

SHEETS




.}

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and De15T shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RIS

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R2925.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlaygment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI970, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES -
e O-HAGNN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R25.3.5
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D657 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R25.3.5
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
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. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19' HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.3.5

TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

1/18"=1'-@" (1IIX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

o0 -0"

[ | | N IO O _ o 1 | | O | A | NN | IO NN N .
& [
=
. A .
9 8
) 2 )
® C VA
Yy BA
D -(+)
__ L1 LN WL I [ |
=S
T EFLOT ,\\ 7
777777 71: /\7777 77‘77777777777777"‘
s ()
I I
| n I (2)
L T8
[ = N 1)
‘ ‘
| |
I I
g o=
o | |
15 I I
I I
‘ :
I I
I I
I |
‘ :
I I
l l
I + o)
1 I (=}
| 1 —
| =
‘ :
I I
I I
I I
‘ :
I I
|- | | -
I |
Q 1 }
‘ I I
I I
| ‘
‘ :
- I I -
IC T I I
( AN
I I
| | i
| ‘ - o
S } } Q
| | 10|
‘ :
l l Q
AL : N
S Sw ! "
NNY = i
9 1=}
=
==
= - o
: = A D4
7 I
IC
[ [
] L
Ol
’_H Ol
= L1l
IC
IC
[ a
; =
T
< \4)
T N :Q
o FGO4 ~ "~~~ - 4 E‘“ [ || | | = iy
g <F 7 o
s =) F\\ T
= & il b EEEE EEES EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE EEEE 29 \(2)
Z o
T | : :
o 1 a D04 a\ o
J-L l D3
vl e E— — Lo
{Wﬂ o\ | i BO3 |
(RN I 1
S AR e e s B
’—1 ' ' \\\»// g | -
I 14/ B02 | ¥
:‘Ir T T o~
R | BoL | [] R
A
[ @l D2
D3
12 o T o &g 2 -0

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

TRUSS LAYOUT "C’

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE

6374

DATE  ©4-23-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB ©374
SHEET

OF SHEETS




—1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D426
and P&T8T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIQ5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. = 11878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559S8F. = 1878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 597

o0 -0"

14'-4"

8-

REVISIONS
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDPANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22, DI91D, D4863
and DPe157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19' HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Reé@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 36598F. = 1187S8F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T10-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEP TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

.}

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, TTH EDITION
ASTM Cl1422-R205.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D486
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 13" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R205.35
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 T1TH EDITION R&26: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35598F. = 187SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. 2 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 597

REVISIONS BY

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Undlerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI970, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

o0 -0

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE]

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. = 11878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'C'
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS P 4
PER FBC20220 TTH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). | N
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, X e R
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE: ! ﬂ%\
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8589SF. = 187SF. NET FREE 9 | \D@‘VW N —
200 REQUIRED © | 5 @T P © Wo ;[ revsons BY
| 14 09
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i 0L
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ¥ N N
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL m o 1 53
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE . Q o kR
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE P / by 9 05
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR / o S 37
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS { % \ oy =i = $ u 0%
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Reé0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35598F. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and D& 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDE.11.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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25" MN. LAP

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. ¢1-%5 BAR CONT.

Q L-34 L-32
% REBAR W/ §TD. HOOK £ yND
25' MN. LAP
REINF. CONC, FILLED -
CELL 5 VERT, REBAR %%/ /%% = N
[Te]
V\wwmm i ~
17 % REBAR W STD. HOK i
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL L2 L-8 N N
9! i 9%, 9 92 ! ©
| 4
I
| N
——————————
HI')
4
]
4
N
3
b
R
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK —
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS O] Y
NO. I N
L-1 m'-4" er20-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR T 777777
L-2 '-4" 8F20-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR & I ********* o]
N — T
L-3 4'-6 er36-20B/T |3/0X/D FG. < ] x
L-4 4'-5" eF36-2B/1T |SH2e N ol A
L5 | 4-6' | eF36-0OBNT |oH26 - —_— o
L-& 4'-6" SF36-20B/T |3/0X/0 FG.
L7 | 4'-4' | erF44-0B/T |2680 |-LITE DR
L-& n'-4* 8F36-20B/1T [(3) SH2e
L-3
L-1@ 13'-4' 8F48-0B/IT |12/0X8/2 SGD.
L-n
L-12 T-5" 8F36-20B/1T |PR SH26 %
L-13 5'-4" eF36-0B/IT |4/0X/Q FG.
L-14 5'-4" eF26-0B/T |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-15 4'-5" eF36-20B/1T |SH2e
L-le 9'-4" eF36-2B/1T |(3) 3/OX6/2 FG.
L-11 5'-10" 8RF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-l5 | 3'-6' | eFe-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY 4
L-9 | &'-&' eFe-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-17
L-20 5'-4" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY L
L-21 8'-0' eF36-20B/1T (1) SH206, (2) 2/QXe/@ FG. | L e ]
L-22 8'-g" er24-18/1T GARAGE ENTRY v
L-23 | 1©-6" | er24-0B/T |GARAGE ENTRY 8 I
L-24 I é
L-25 N
L-26 L-2 EYR
L-27 7Y, 0 s
L-28 ~ o=
L-22 v L vJ =
L-32 s 9. (754 7
L-3 L-16 % L J
L-32 | B-2 eFl6-1B/IT  |REAR LANAI ‘v o A+
L33 | 5-4 | &Fle-IB/T |REARLANAI | e =95
L-34 15'-4" eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI ’_ L0
L-35 8'-o' gFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-26
L-37
L-38&
- 1 1
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'B
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1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)
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8x8xlo CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. £ 1% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

25

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

g

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MCHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DMISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida. 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES
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1/8'=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S Earl(

WATERFALL
PARADISO GRANDE
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o L-32
% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK g T, X7
25' MN. LAP § —
RENF. CONC. FILLED -
CELL' VERT. REBAR % % N
["s]
%' MN.LAP ?
77 % REBAR W/ §TD. HOOK - D
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL L-8 N
|2 2 | 77, . ) o
[N _Il
[N
[N
[N
Jj ————————————
?
§:, ]
Q
4
§
<
]
T 'ﬂ [T_____
T T
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK [
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE Lo
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS b ]0
NO. 1|
L-1 7'-4" 2F30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR S ‘F" A @
L-2 9-4" eF30-1B/IT | GARAGE DOOR N e [ R R R R B o —
RN Y B x| N\ [ S ———— L
L-3 | 4-&' | eF26-0B/T |3/0XI/0 FG. b 1] N
L-4 | 4-6' | 8F36-2BAT |SH26 3 [ [ R A o N
L5 | 4-6' | 8F36-0B/T |5H26 - B T R e e e o
L-& 4'-6" eF36-20B/T |3/0XI/D FG. _* :
L1 4-4" | 8RF44-0B/IT | 2680 I-LITE DR §:. !
L-& -4 | eF36-0B/T |(3) &H26 N |
L-9 —r
L-@ 13'-4* SF48-0B/IT |12/0X8/2 SGD. # "
— — N
L-1 N
L-2 | 1-&' | eF3e6-2BAT |PR SH2e % 0
L-13 | 5-4" | eF36-0BAT |4/0X/2 FG. H—]
L-14 5'-4" eF26-0B/T |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-B | 4-6' | eF3e-0B/T |oH6
L-le '-4" eF36-2B/T |(3) 3/0X6/2 FG.
L-1 | 5-10' | 8RF44-0B/T |FRONT DOOR
L-le | 8-6' | 8F36-2B/T |() 5H26, (2) 2/0X6/D FG. 4
L-12 | l8-8' | er24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY L-17
L-20 | 1©-6' | eF24-0B/IT |GARAGE ENTRT
L2l | 3-6' | 8F8-@BAT |FRONT ENTRY | ]
L-22 | &'-&' gF2-0B/IT  |[FRONT ENTRY V4
L-23 | 5-4 8F8-0B/IT _|FRONT ENTRY 8 W
L-24 Ok
L-25 9 m <1
L-26 L-2 © 6 g
L-21 7 KA 7 Q
L-28 L8
- L L J ¢
L-29 =
30 I Zi i 9,
s L & L ] L-20
L-32 | 5-2" | eFle-IB/IT |REAR LANAI - o7 v
L-33 | 5-4' | &Fl6-IB/T |REAR LANAI L-22 =)
L-34 | 15'-4' SFlo-1B/IT | REAR LANAI 4
L-35 | 8-0' SFle-IB/T [REARLANAI | e e e e e e e
L-36
L-31
L-38
n 1 1l
Las PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C

DATE  ©4-23-2|
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| —

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 1" OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

g

¥'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

e TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

o COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - E -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UID. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2X CRIPPLES P |

"OoC.

(SPAN UP TO &)

(SPANS &' TO 12V

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 1" O

TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fsrsrgm @ 24' OC.
I
[
T AT T UMY T T T T T T
Il Il I X Il i Il
I I i I Iyl I
| I I I M I
Efff$ K< K AN\ K K
e N NN e -
‘ =
A g L 50LID BLOCKING T
y UNDER CALUMN !
IE NOT CONTINLIOLIS |

DETAIL

2 2Xe HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ %"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

2X PT. SOLE PLATE

C.

N

TO

a EA. STUD

PLATE

TOP n
/

2 2X8 HEADER W/

(SPAN UP TO &')
2 2XI2 HEADER W/
(SPANS &' TO 127)

@ EA. HEADE

STUDS

FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

by

1/2 "

R

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &
OR LESS, UNO. )

@ EA STUD T
SOLE PLATE

7 ()

2X STUDS 2 le" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

°™

M

WASHER- @ 32' O

MDETAIL

Y"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

I
|
L MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

C. MAX !

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

(10

h
il
s MINIMUM 1" EMBED

DETAIL

1p'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- 2 32" OC. MAX

T

T

|
h
il
|

- =

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

2

(40
4

172'=1'-@" (lIXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

(3
4

172"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

2
w 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

|
4/

172"=1"=-@" (UIXIT) 1'=1'"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

| —2Xx4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES D Pa's 8 EA STUD

@ 24" OC.

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS 2 EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2 EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

[T1T

MDETAIL )
WW“;W‘—@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@' (22%34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

T ROOF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

X

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER

TRUSS OR FLOOR
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. suasFLE.\

PRE-ENG. UJD:7

TRUSSES

—

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 le" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDOETAIL

\\4/ 172"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34 PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

/\bETAm

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

b
\J4 J12tsr-0 (i) 1=1-0' (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——

TRUSS

(2) 2TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

(QTY. VARIES)

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

ROOF DECKING

7
-

(2) 2d's @ BTT™. PLT. )
2x4 BLOCKING W/ H2:\2d - 2x4 BLOCKING (IN TO EACH TRUSS ® COLUMN TO 24" PLYWOOD
2 le’ OoC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ (2> o' @ BTTM. BLT TIE BEAM SUB-FLOOR
:RziIEONg' WD TRUSSES || (2 12dS @ EA STUD PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | TO EACH TRUSS PRE-ENG. FLOOR
< TRUSS e 16" OC. f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
@ EA TRUSS TO 34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ?gfstC" WD. GIRDER ‘ / |
LEDGER - ]
" [~ —_ - N — —_ — —_ —_——
PRE-ENG. WOOD 34" PLYWD. suB:FLR\ ‘T‘r THT m \x ‘T‘r 7‘ | H
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | — STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I
2X6 LEDGER BOARD L ATTACHED PER NAILING 1 ATTACHED PER NAILING M M i M ly b
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAG — X SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK. | il | Nl |
SCREWS @ EA. STUD 55 55 UALL I I k I I I |
CONT. 2x4 =1L IR IN\\\ B L o
PRE-ENG. WDA— |W/ (2) 2% PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES X -
= TRUSSES 7 @ le" OC. @ 24" OC. I L s0LID BLOCKING
& s UNDER CALUMN
= f ’ IE NOT cONTINUOLU
] |
H HANGER BY TRUSS
mDETAH: = /%\DETAH: ﬁ\DETAH: MANUEACTURER @\DE%TAH:
4 J1zt=1-@" CIxXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 4 Ji2v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 J12v=1-2" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE
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PR~
= 3" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR -
/ )
258 JOISTS 6 16" OC. MAX. CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
/ e T connecr. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
— - . TYPE FASTENERS FASTENERS UPLIFT| FI/F2
X2 TREADS-— ¢ — - PESCRIPTION|  pEr coNNECTOr | PESCRIPTION|  oeg conNECTOR
_| CUT TO FIT / \ Q 4 HETA20 14-10d % 11y ETA20 14-10d 1812 | &5 /%@
I8 SKIRT BD ; \ ~ 5 DETAL20 1B-10d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
! %8 | EDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/ i ! ‘.‘ . 20 Hz RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT> RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 365 | 125 / 160
i (2) 12d @ EACH STUD . 21 Hi RFT:6-8dx!V,"/PLT:4-8d RTIB RFT:5-8dx1,'/PLT:5-8d| 425 485 / 15 L % I revisons BY
| , RFT: (2)2d x 11/2" RFT: 8-8d x |17 Nlad
|
! JOISTS TO LEDGER | 2 HieA PLT: (2)od x | 112" Rrie PLT: 8-8d 25 | 58525 =188
\\ . 23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/J8T. 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d | 935 N/A < gi z o
[ ‘ ) RFT / TRS: (4)8d = &
| 2x's @ 6" OC. MAX ~ SLT / oTD: (2Bax 1 127 RFT / TRS: 3-10d o] & &
| o 24 H1Z : RT20 115 | 402 7 N/A O3] 503 &
— o LOC. AS by PLYWD. BLOCKING (8)8D PLT / 5TD: 13-lod 8ol o gl
| ADD 2X4 VERTICALS <. 2% H25A R_FT:5-84 / PLT: 5-8d RT1 _FT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 535 | 50 / O Ol:¥l 85585
| REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE | 2X12 STRINGERS — — — — DIEF| gw G
; PLACED DIRECTLY UNPER |EDGER 34 A4 H:4-80lxIV, '/P:4-8dx|V, MP34 H:4-8dxIl, ' /P:4-8dxls' | 265 | 280 / 303 Dlsti 5 d Wy
| 35 A35 H:4-8dxIly '/P:4-8dxIly" MPAF H.6-80x11, ' /P.6-80x1' | 200 | 440 / N/A Dle§] © § b
I Fu
| 37 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-12d EEY) N/A < |¥= z
I
| 38 MTSIe 14-1@d MTWle 14-12d e85 N/A oc %.ﬁ
i DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24" (22 RISERS @ 149" EA) 43 LSTAIR 12-10d LSTAI2 12-10d 195 N/A |53 ¥ §
TOTAL RUN: 1T'-6" (21 TREADS @ 1©" EA) 45 sTi8 14-l6d sTig 14-l6d 1335 N/A oL T < o
47 L5TA24 &-1od LeTA24 18-12d 1235 N/A ool & 3 £ §
il MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZE 26-10d 2050 N/A Oel ¥ X
T R CO C R D S5l #3985
AN . Y 12 MSTCes 16-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5850 N/A 2 2284g
@ 3/4"= I'=@" (1IXIT) "= 1'-@" (22'%X34") PLATFORM FRAMING w 2/4'= 1'-@" (X)) 14"z 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA 19 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SFPT22 STD:4-1@d / PLT:4-1©0d | 535 |Bed /202 §i % a"o gﬁ
20 SP2 STD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  5P1224  |5TD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260 ol z2 % E'§
el SPH46 5 12-1od x 11" TP46,48 12-10d x 1" 550 N/A 25l 8 LEGT
L. /2! e L, S OOm 2 ABUGGZ 2-l6d PAUGG 2-led 640 | N/A I %Eg 13-
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW 4 . - 89 CBeo (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 4510 85 C'g < i S 6 n‘c_
TTH SECTION-FBCR(2220)- 22 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A .%?;ﬂ
R31l, INSTALL 34'-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES 23 ACG (MAX) 28-l6d PBSGL 24-led 1815 1212 3 LE- 4
TREAD NOSING p— ® 24" OC. MAX 24 ACZ (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 185 1212 ] I s
25 HTS20 20-120d HTW20 20-10d 1450 N/A q 59 .:,9
A—Q | SILL: %' BOLT SILL: 18" BOLT A o D_'U_'
T 26 HDBA  GTUD«(3) Te'xBl, BOLTE,  HPP4  ETiD.(3) 'xEh,' BOLTE o0 NA ) I LR A
229 A35 H:4-8dlxIly '/P:4-8dx|ls" MPAI H:6-8dxlle ' /P.e-8dxlle' | 44@ | 440 / N/A b =
9 38-10I HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16ax2);" N/A N/A 3640 N/A o €0
% ® £ 31-100- 122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-1@d N/A N/A 4275 N/A 9 =
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 h 123 VGTR/L  [32-8DSl4"x3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A K 9 %
&'-6'0OC. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS X 124 HDU8-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS '4"'x2Y," N/A N/A 50220 N/A 1 BE
~ 0 z E = Q] ~ D
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS v 2 HcP2 12-1od x 1" HHCP2 22-12d x 1% 520 | 262 / N/A 5 5 v 0O
FOR ATTACHMENT = &7 HHUS46 H:14-160/J:6-l6d THD4& H:8-18dl/J:12-10d 1550 N/A ol 2l O w
X e U4e H.8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-160l/J:4-16d To N/A y i = L
r 181 HUS26 20-led THD2& H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A w o5 = O
SOLID 2x4 WOoOD BLOCKING @ 184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A Q Q4 L &
AT EACH BRACKET o i i N 8=
|- 3 %4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN 4 Huc2-3TE  HDHe-3/6"X1," TAPCON |\ ) o HD:18-3/16"X1%," TAPCON |50 /A Y Vs O
: - : - 4 o Q
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR. BM: &6-16d BM: 6-12d ) 90 O
TYT;ALU IT#TEEIOE WALL————— — N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC. 215 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-164/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR: 4@-16d/J5T:16-12d| 2120 N/A 2 s.g’ % =
CONSTRUCTIO 4 (2)2d @ EA END OF LEDGER BLOCK: 10-14"X15" VA ®
S 1@-Ya"Xll" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"x1l2" TC < B
L b TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER 21e US4z JOIST : 12-16d HuS412 JoIeT : 10-16d 3240 N/A gl 58 O 8
Q ©
BLOCK: 1@-14"X1%" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"XI," TC S 20
5N\ TY . %AND gfés ’ J: D E T N TY . STA ’ < C@NNE CT n HuS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d HuS212-2 JoIST . 10-l6d 30| N/A wl 9] ﬁ %
5 3/4% 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1Vp'= I'-@"' (22'X34") 5 3/4'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22'%X34") STRINGER TO ELOOR TRUSS H:1-ATR% X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-Y5" J-BOLT N 32 O
219 MBHA412 NFM35X12U 3,145 N/A & Qg
U U = JOIST: 18-10d J:5-12' BOLTS ’ g 8% O
NOTES: 220 N/A N/A NFM 3XI12 | BLK:Y,"e J AJST:14-12d | 1620 N/A N 35
o~ T
STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO 226 MBHA4T S | HPR: (2% x & NEMasy  |PPR:MINl2te S BOLT) N/A zl <8
FBCR 20201 TH EDITION SECTION R3111 B4 JOIST : 18-12d JOIST : (B) 1,'e BOLTS | “ 2 éf
HDR : (2)%'"¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 '¢xJ-BOLTS a EQ w
Q>
23] MBHA256/16 oIET - 18100 NEM2BXIeU |V o T e poLTe | 2450 N/A i 38 y %
R 3,0 [l B L _ - Qe
232 MBHABBO/E | DR (P24 x B NEMBExIeU |TER N YaiexJ-BOLTS| 5 oy (A WoERl O <
JOIST : 18-10d JolsT : (5) 1,"6 BOLTS £ 8| = |
MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124" [—— 240 HI5 R:4-1@dxlls'/P:4-10dx1, | N/A N/A 13200 | 480 / N/A w 2el L O
MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE 241 LGT2 30-led-sinker LUGT2 32-120d 2000 | 1215 / 44D Q ] %@ oc O
S"(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) 30 MGT (1) 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-I0d N/A N/A 3965 N/A z al= 5 w | o
ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1©" N WIDTH 302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d uece3s LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: &-16d| 6485 N/A z Z é’k Z @)
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING 303 HGT-4  |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: 16-12d N/A N/A 3250 N/A r é 5o = <C
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS 401 SUR/L4l4 | FACE:I8-led/JsT:8-led N/A N/A RZ N/A N 5] R %
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER [52n T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS % o gg o
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANT RISER/TREAD sl = 6874
ElIAIY
5 <0
HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA. P N BETUEEN STRINGERS. ATTACH T 3 % %:Ym
L 2X4 PT.IN B RINGERS- CH TO . N —
TO BE | I/4"' - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &' OC. AND (2) 124 ) % 2§ DATE  ©4-29-2
GRASPABILITT. EACH END OF 2XxX4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER g o (%6 SCALE AS NOTED
ul o
WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END g 8 o DRAUIN RDC
ylo ; Jos 6314
34'™MIN,-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT. El fe) I
TTP. STAIR CONNECT 5|S|§ o=
A [ IS
HE ADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8" /5\ - - 5 6 L ﬂ5
[ T Lie "ot " " o) O
\bJ 3/4'= 1-0" (IixI) 1= I'-@" (22'%34") STRINGER TO FLOOR e ] Y = SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

T ROOF DECKING

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ lp' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES 2 24'OCC.

— 1\

FROM BLOCKING
TO EA. STUD

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
\ (2)12d's @ EA. TRUSS

/ﬁbETém

T~ LANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

16/ 1/2'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

PLATE

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

@ &TUDS TOJ

(3) 2%x4 COLUMN\

Y

%" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

fPRE -ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

I

TDETAIL

—

I
I
I
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE—/ |
I
@ POST TO PLATE —+—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

]

POST PER PLAN —+—+—

@ POST TO PLATE——1

[
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE L
[

k1’-"RE—ENG. wp.
FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

Y
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

T DETAIL

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

WW: 1-@" (IXIT) 1"z 1'-@" (22'%34")

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

SEE ELEVATION
$

@ EA. TRUSS

OlO

CONNECTION @ EA,
TRUSS- SEE SHT. ©8

@ STUD TO PLATE

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ———

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

SEE ELEVATION
$

COLUMN

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

AN

Te' OB
/SHEATHING

— ]

[ A

Eii /

[T
[T

i

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

4 KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

E
2x4'S a le' OC.
7

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLT LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

7

AN
AR

%

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T
I
I
I
I
I
!
1 |
@ Q[Q‘:DEQ TO POQ
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

7

L ®

2 POST TO SLAB
[

[
/Hzx PT. SOLE PLATE

7

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
ey SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172" =1'-@" (11XI7)

SNDETAIL
Y,

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UD.
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
TRUSS TO

PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

@ EA. STUD /

TO TOP PLT.

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

VA

FRNALT

I
124 PLYWOOD

suB- FLOOR

i

T

—— STRUCTURAL
POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

DBL. 2X
\/\ TOP PLT.

NO SEAMS IN OSB

L

0

WB/AL‘% 1‘-@‘

I

| ® POST TO

l PLT TO POST
I

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

| ——2xsele oC.
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

Lt
T
TVe" o8B, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW i \
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 3 2% SOLE PLATE
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0=
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 8 3" PLYWOOD SUB-
> =/ /7FLOO§
[O] m L
): [
< I
m b
) T
Ql. |
Z Yf :
- I
|
P
[
"
I

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)

N\ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

| —— STRUCTURAL
# POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
L PROVIDE
| sOLID
I BLOCKING 2X'6 @ 16" OC.
J -
PRE-ENG. WD.
e s MID-WALL BLOCKING
@ 24" OC =
DBEL. 2X
TOP PLT. L Lt
. FLOOR TRUSSTYT IR
® EA. STUD TO PLT.
® EA STUD
TO PLT. ' ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
1y'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX Ix BT SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX eLT MINIMUM 7" EMBED.
MINIMUM T* EMBED. >
W
4 4 A A 4 H 4 A A
A A
q 4 < u q
8 Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
T DETAI NDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv 1s'=1-0" (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)
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PARADISO GRANDE
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DATE  ©4-
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

©374

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

$ EL. SEE PLANS
. AN
'S EL. SEE PLANS

DBL. 2><V
PLATE

2x4 STUDS lo'"oc w/

1e" WALL SHTG x

/

i~

AN

2x
/ Ve WALL SHTG

@ EA. VERT. 2X4

S e EA TRUSS @

@ STUD TO PLATE

BLOCKING w/

EL. SEE PLANS

——— 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

1§ J
N ([
N

L?—F’LY PRE-ENG.
- LvL BEAM
@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

%—'_E sTUDS
—— CONC. BLOCK WALL
OR LINTEL
NDETAILHE
\JLJ 2@ (i) 1'=1-0" (22x34)
® COLUMN To—{ -1y |
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE I TIE BEAM 4 I e N
DETAIL W2/D4
MTL. FLASIHING N - :
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | —D2x4 BLOCKING (IN TTOT i e I T T T T
2 le' OC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ Il Il T Il I wol I
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES L (2) 12d'6 @ EA. STUD N A N I | b I |
@ 24' OC. L N T N I Wl I
N N N I Wl I
12" ANCHOR BOLT Ll L 1] L1 Il L _ 11

W/ 2" WASHER- @
24" oC. MAX.

EA STUD TO ———
TRUSS

/

TTTITIT

£ 4

I

[TIT

ANDETAIL F

\ 1 120" cixin) r=r-2" (22x34>

~ DETAIL

\ﬁ/ 1/2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) & TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) @aTRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

N

I

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

DBL. TOP PLT.

SUB-FLOOR

SOLID BLOCKING
UNDER COLUMN IF
NOT CONTINUOUS

(2) @TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

24" PLYWOOD

—

r DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST —j:yé

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM
SOLID BLOCKING

UNDER COLUMN IF
NOT CONTINUOUS

LQZPLY

LvL B

STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

PRE-ENG.
EAM

@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR nr

-

@
E

GIRDER TO
A JACK STUD

-

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. BEAM

ﬂ\D E TA] J:OE GIRDER TRS.

TRUSS

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

N DETAIL

TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 -OBEF20 - OERF24- OBIBF 28 - OBEF32- 0B
LENGTH aus 2F8-1B | 8F12-1B | eFle- 1B |8F20-1B | 8F24- 1B | 8F2e-1B | 8F32-1B [ ] L] ® [ [ [ ® e [ o ° [
3lee 4413 o232 20 2004 12412 238
2'-12"(34') PRECAST | 2302 [, 1175 | ogss | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 2% ere-1B/IT gFs-oB/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/T 8F24-1B/1T
3128 331 4082 oo2| 1315 8o30 2341
3'-6' (42') PRECAST 2302 ) 44712 o033 520 W04 124712 122 TYPE DES [QNAT ‘ ON
o R 2325 | 2496 | 2451 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 1388
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2223 2646 4473 6039 526 W4 124712 1136
Py \ Nel | 193 | 2051 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644
40" (54 PRECAST | s Mo | 4021 | 6032 | 126 | 2004 | 10412 | 2668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 | 1301 | 1802 | 2311 | 7826 | 3336 | 3846
-4 v QUANTITY OF *5 AR AT
e R eAST  Tises T oot oo [t [ e [ Sorion oF LITEL can™
5'-12°(10") PRECAST o2 1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 2122
ot B 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 39 | 4585 S]Z 1 6 _ 1 8/1 T
6'-6'(18") PRECAST =21 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2925 2220
o . 1229 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J }
T-6° (30" PRECAST 1e1 1223 | leT5 | 260 | 3832 | 55% | el | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
94" (12') PRECAST | gy |22 | 040 | es | o | 1aes | o4 [ 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT. REBAR AT TOP
1e8 o2 | iele | 2544 | 3460 | 4230 | 3121 o REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 802 11285 2B 122 1328 | 1838 ,
12'-6%126") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208l 214 332 2404 — MIN- 1 QEQ D
e . 528 | 935 | 1365 | Isb4 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 (1 1-1/2" CLEAR
-4 (136°) PRECAST | 445 ["ooo | o35 | 1365 | lon4 | 2441 | 3055 | 404s a5 H
. s 545 | 264 | 1254 | 1682 | 2014 | 5o | B <9
2'-@'(144") PRECAST | 414 555 | g64 | 1254 | 1633 21l | 2832 | 3590 2 w [ cMu
314" (160" FRECAST 41 | 26 | 1028 | 1331 | 35 | 1224 | w8 2 T [ S
B PR 262 ["4ep | 148 | 106 | 1438 | iepn | 2343 | 2900 -4 —
38l ©48 L) =4 1462 1281 1262 D
o ' Z
14'-0"(168") PRECAST | 238 |00 | 400 | 1003 | 1595 | s | a3 | 2000 u\I\ ¥ GROUT
4'-8" (I7e") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR n|Q
PRESTRESSED NR 465 s | 1310 | 2045 | 260 | 385 | 3183 1z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Ky —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED N, 420 2% | 1Bo | 1285 | 2310 | 2200 | 34i0 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
"'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | 90 | 400 | 1800 | 2200 | 26000 ' BOTTOM REINFORCING
54" (232" = N N N = =y vy -5/8 ACTUAE PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED | "R 445 | 400 | B0 | 0% | 400 | 0 | 2020 2" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
21'-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR M55 | 330 | el | 240 | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR [Tiep | 300 | 10 | 10 | 150 | koo | 190
24'-0" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR B0 | 240 | 410 | 120 | 1030 | 1350 | lelo —M "AT E R [ AJ': S .
.. f'c precast lintels = 3502 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi.
on r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
TYPE| grye |250-0B|0R10-08| 8RF4-0B) | 6RFID-0B | oRF1-0B|pRF 3 GReQ. Field rebar per ASTM AblS GR4Q or GReO.
LENGTH #RFo-1B | eRFIO-1B| eRF4-1B | eRFle-B | eRF2-IB | eRFl6-IB | eRFi0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A4dle grade
S R B9l | 2053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | b904 | ceER 272 low relaxation.
44T (527 PRECAST | 188 | 0r | san | 4282 | o4z | 1o41 | saie | ioeve | | 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
P . 1443 | 27182 | 214 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C27D type M or S.
4'- (54" CAST
e PRECAS P51 [Thez | san | 42e2 | eam | 1241 | 4 | 0ele GENEQAL NOTES
og R 832 | leo2 | 1550 | 2056 | 2566 | 3015 | 3585 > o
-8' (68') PRECAST | 75 3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | oblo | o4 | ee3s | | | Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
. . o | Boo | W4s | 24 | 2400 | 2876 | 3382 2. Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10' (D) PRECAST | 35 o T 200 [ 281 | 6217 | o5l | 5450 | ean || 2- \(Lstaltlat'\c‘mdof‘ lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 207 | 6T | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BOIPRECAST | o2 [~ - e | 200 | ez | em | o7 | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. : ol BT | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2423 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1'-6" (VVPRECAST | 665 [ 700 3320 | 3009 | 54m2 | ee24 | 5m2 || O-All lintels meet or exceed L/260 vertical deflection, except
. . 220 | 834 | 13 | 1271 1342 ola | 186 lintels 11'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
9-8" (lie" PRECAST 2 535 228 | 1421 | 2112 [ 2ele | 3pes | 28715 exceed L/182.
©.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.7/22" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. U 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
UPLIET | ATERALL 2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
R ACI 3l& and ACT 530
TYPE | &F8-IT| &Fiz-IT [eFle-1T [eF20- IT[eF24-IT [eF2e-1T [ eF32-1T
LENGTH 8F8-27 | 8F12-2T |6F 16 -2T |BF20-2TeF24-17|F28-27|eFaz-27| OU8 | BF8 SA!fE LOAD TABLE NOTE%
i (3d’ 7 | 2878 | 401 | 9322 | 6569 | 8N | 2085 . All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021
;79; z;a“ :?”‘ i‘:'; 65;:7 7237 ?:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
&' 82 3202 3 822 N 0 "
3'-6' (42") PRECAST oo e T aes | 405 | s0o | eoel [ oee | 227 | 257 length is \es“s tha_n ©-1/2". _Safe loads for all recessed lintels
-0 (45" PRECAST | B8 | P82 | 283 [ 080 | 5% [ 5381 [ 245 based on 8' nominal bearing.
1 | 125 | 2160 | 383 | 4432 | 5204 | el | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
3 .
46" (54" PRECAST |662 | ne2 [ 2501 | 3251 | 4010 | 4161 | 5525 21 | m SaFe. lcads ar_‘ei total superimposed allowable load on the
660 | 105 | 2435 | 311 | 3013 | 4658 | baoe section specified.
4 ' B2z | 1484 | 20 | 214l | 2275 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade &2 field rebar.
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 505 | 05 g g
1293 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 2293 | 3920 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5'-12'(12") PRECAST 212 1251 | 1930 | 3505 | 3084 | 665 | 4241 a8 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
12712 1315 1815 2441 3o 3583 4151 h £ lintel
. 4t | oo | M33 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precaet lintel.
©'-6' (18" PRECAST [— 1 T eas | 2e2 | 2105 | a2 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
T-6' (20" PRECAST 22| o2 [ Wm | 4 | 254 | ien [ 2240 lintels only.
- 200 | 025 | uee | 1801 | 2351 | 21e1 | 2245 | % | #57|| 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (112') PRECAST |82 | 62 | %80 | 1268 | B6o | 1852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | W5 | W12 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6Y126") PRECAST [—or | 428 | 198 | on | uel | loe | Mol 300 | 423 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
16 | eoh | o33 | es | 1 | 2034 | 2358 | helght
o ., coer | 430 | 6% | 823 | 124 | 1309 | BB next lower Ignt.
I1'-4" (136°) PRECAST = o eon | nes | b5 | 1896 | 210s | 292 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-@" (144') PRECAST [S20 | 400 | €3 | 8 | ool | 1ee | BT |, | o, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o3l | 486 | el | oo | B4 | 19 | 2086
S0+ 340 532 626 241 231 1152
a . AT
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T a7 Toos | o7 | o5t | iaon | 22 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | Ioeb SRFo-IT | BRFIO-IT | BRFU-TT [ eRFle-1T [ aRF22-IT | eRF2e-1T [ oFso-IT
o . TreE
14'-0"(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 222 1254 BT 1Ble 86 | 260 LENGTH BRFG-2T | 8RFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-1T | BRF26-2T | BRF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
48" (e 243 | 295 | 463 | b9 | 24 | 851 | oo o . 1244 | 1513 | 2413 | 3200 | 42| 4961 | 5ezs
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 141 maz | NR | 3T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 Bis | 2338 | 3n0 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - |
15'-4" (184") 2286 | 218 | 430 | 553 | o1 | eol | @25 o . 122 | 1521 | 230 31| 2931 | 4156 | 5511
PRESTRESSED | 25 | m8 | 54 | 1o | lom | el | ete | N% | 27 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST |01 ass | 7240 | 3036 | se01 | sess | wews | 2> | &°
m-4' (208") lee | 236 | 3ol | 404 | 561 | 610 | T14 o K 224 | M | es | 2423 | 3055 | sees | 4325 |
PRESTRESSED 128 276 443 | 643 | 814 21 zes | VR | %® 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3023 | w230 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") &5 201 313 421 422 578 22l | N N 8%+ 128 1742 2352 2965 3581 4128
PRESTRESSED [ ien | 238 | 283 | sv0 | e | sdo | oo | V% | 204 ||| 510 (IO PRECAST = ioes [ o0 | 2226 | 229 | sasn | aime | *°° | 4°
21'-4' (256") 45 126 218 356 | 433 512 520 an . 118 s82 1513 2042 | 28713 | 31071 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 2 | 336 | 471 | o3 | eo1 | %es | V| ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST | ase | 14es | mo1 | 1508 | 303 | %83 | 20 | "%
22'-@" (204') 4o | 1o | 202 343 | 4l 493 | ses " ' 688 e 1325 lelp | 2280 | 2133 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | oot | 111 | 241 | "R | @ 16" (VVPRECAST ™ oo [ sae | Bz | mez | zs | 2080 | am1 | 2 |
24'-0" (288") 21 65 244 312 ) 441 515 o ' 533+ 433 eoe n23 1413 o4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 2o 290 408 538 o0 833 N 125 2-8' (le') PRECAST 533 521 22% 1362 1m28 2088 2450 se oH
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 4@ FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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